

## **Advertisement for Bids**

The Village of North Aurora will receive sealed bids for the 2020 Road Program. The sealed bids will be received at the North Aurora Village Hall, 25 East State Street, North Aurora, Illinois 60542 until 10:00 a.m. local time on Thursday March 19, 2020. At this time and date, the bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. The proposed improvements will be completed on the following streets: April Ln., Briar Ln., Dee Rd., Laurel Dr., West Arrowhead St., North Arrowhead St., and East Arrowhead Street.

The project will include the following pay items and quantities. Preparation of Base (18,390 SY), Partial Depth Patching (Special) (1,803 SY), Class D Patches (16 SY), Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Materials (1,876 CY), Aggregate Subgrade Improvement (1,876 CY), Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (30,242 SY), Bituminous Materials (53,375 Pound),Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, II-9.5, N50 (1,035 Ton), Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, II-9.0, N50 (4,380 TON), Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50 (2,665 TON), Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement (3,473 FT), Sidewalk Removal (10,972 SF), PCC Sidewalk 5 Inch (11,395 SF), Detectable Warnings (368 SF), Structure Adjustments (99 EA), Inlets To Be Reconstructed (3 EA), Frames and Grates (33 EA), Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line (445 Ft), PCC Driveway (30 SY), HMA Driveway (378 SY), Brick Paver Removal And Re-Set (56 Sf), Grading and Shaping Ditches (40 FT), Restoration (1,720 SY), Traffic Control and Protection (Special) (1 LSUM)

Bid documents are available beginning February 27, 2020 at Engineering Enterprises Inc., 52 Wheeler Road, Sugar Grove, IL 60554 and downloaded at <u>www.questcdn.com</u> (Quest #6692333). All bidders must be prequalified with the Illinois Department of Transportation to bid on this project.

Each bid must be accompanied by a Bid Guarantee in the form of a Bid Bond from a company with an A-1 best rating, or a cashier's check in the amount of five percent (5%) of the total bid and made payable to the Village of North Aurora, 25 East State Street, North Aurora, Illinois, 60542. The Village of North Aurora reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive irregularities and informalities in the bids received.

All applicable laws, ordinances, resolutions, and the rules and regulations of all authorities having jurisdiction over construction of the Project shall apply to the contract throughout including the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-12) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 2201-2207).